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Dear Parents,

Parent Questionnaire:

The results of the parent questionnaire done at the end of last term have
been published on the parent view section of our website . A paper copy is
attached to this newsletter. Thanks again to those who were able to con-
tribute.

Netball news:

Our second outing in the netball league resulted in a thrilling match
against Oliver Goldsmith which we won 4-3. Well done to Kaylin who
scored 2 sensational goals. We were also asked to play a second game at
the last minute against Bellenden. We played well but lost 4-0.

Dance festival at The Scoop:

As well as the section below about Y4 dancing at the Alchemy festival, it
was the turn of our fantastic Year 5s today who represented Friars at an
Olympic themed dance festival at The Scoop, More London today. They
performed excellently alongside 8 other Primary schools. Look out for pho-
tos on our website!

Children’s learning at Friars:

On Friday 20th May Year 4 Took part in The Big Dance Pledge at the
Royal Festival Hall as part of the Southbank Centre’s annual Alchemy
festival. Akram Khan created the choreography along with specially
composed music track by Nitin Sawhney. The themes of the dance were
‘overcoming adversity’ and ‘achievement’ and our children did
amazingly well!
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Dates for the summer term

Monday 6th to Friday 10th June—
Y5/6 to Wick Court

Friday 10th June—picnic lunch and
commemorative books for KS2 to cele-
brate the Queen’s birthday

Thursday 9th June—Y5/6 rounders
tournament @ Dulwich Park
Monday 13th June—Y2 to Sky Gar-
den; Y1 phonics assessments
Wednesday 15th June—class photos
Thursday 16th June—Y5 at Into
University; 16/17 Reception registra-
tion

Friday 17th June—parent coffee
morning

Friday 24th June — open morning for
parents (application focus day presen-
tations)

Wednesday 29th June—Y6 careers
fair

Tuesday 5th July—whole school
world cities day

Wednesday 6th July—RE focus day
(Islam)

Thursday 7th July—parent coffee
morning

Monday 11th July—Friday 15th Ju-
ly—Health week

Tuesday 12th July—Sports day
Thursday 14th July—Y6 production
and graduation 7pm

Friday 15th July—Reports out
Saturday 16th July—PTFA summer
fete 12 -4pm

Thought for the week on Judaism:
Compassion is the key in Islam ,

Buddhism and Judaism and Christianity.

They are profoundly similar.

Have a great half term break!

Yours sincerely,
J. Burtt, Headteacher
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Year One
Aisha Guled

for making fantastic progress in reading.

Well Donel
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for his fabulous Literacy work and always

Year Three

Luc Bigrn Lian

participating

Well Donel!

‘ ] , Assembly theme / value on our return:
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Class ATTENDANCE
1st 2 95.9%
2nd 5 95.6%
3rd 3 94.3%
4th 4 92.8%
5th 1 89.0%
6th 6 87.9%
7th R 84.1%
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Class ON TIME
1st 2 99.3%
2nd 5 97.6%
3rd 3 96.0%
4th 4 95.9%
5th 6 *93.4%
6th 1 93.0%
7th R 87.0%




